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Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration 

Center for Substance Abuse Treatment 

Partners for Recovery Steering Committee 

Roster of Members 

 
 

Chair 

Arthur Evans, Ph.D. 

Commissioner 

Philadelphia Department of Behavioral Health and Intellectual disAbility Services 

801 Market Street, 7th Floor 

Philadelphia, PA  19107 

Phone: 215-685-4732 

E-mail: arthur.c.evans@phila.gov 

 chandra.n.brown@phila.gov (assistant) 

 

 

 

Members 

 

Lonnetta Albright 

Executive Director 

Great Lakes ATTC 

1640 W Roosevelt Road, Suite 511 

Chicago, IL  60608 

Phone: 312-996-4450 

Fax: 312-413-1585 

E-mail: lalbrigh@uic.edu; 

lha01@comcast.net 

 

Anita Bertrand 

Executive Director 

Northern Ohio Recovery Association 

3746 Prospect Avenue 

Cleveland, OH  44115 

Phone: 216-391-6672 

Fax: 216-391-4633 

E-mail: abertrand@norainv.org 

cfreeman@norainv.org 

 

Kirk Bowden, Ph.D. 

President of INCASE 

Chair of Chemical Dependency Counseling 

Program at Rio Salado College 

INCASE, Rio Salado College, and  Grand 

Canyon University 

2323 West 14th Street 

Tempe, AZ  85213 

Phone: 480-517-8522 

E-mail: kirkbowden@riosalado.edu; 

kbowden@gcu.edu 

 

Barbara Cimaglio 

Deputy Commissioner for Alcohol and Drug 

Abuse Programs 

Vermont Department of Health 

108 Cherry Street 

Burlington, VT  05482 

Phone: 802-951-1258 

Fax: 802-951-1275 

E-mail: barbara.cimaglio@state.vt.us 
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Don Coyhis 

President 

White Bison, Inc. 

701 N. 20th Street 

Colorado Springs, CO  80904 

Phone: 719-548-1000 

Fax: 719-548-9407 

E-mail: info@whitebison.org 

 kateri@whitebison.org 

 

Christina A. Dye, M.P.H. 

President and CEO 

Partners in Recovery, L.L.C. 

924 North Country Club Drive 

Mesa, AZ  85201 

Phone: 602-650-1212 

E-mail: christy.dye@azpir.org 

 

Cheryl Gagne, Ph.D. 

Senior Training Associate 

Center for Psychiatric Rehabilitation 

940 Commonwealth Avenue West 

Boston, MA  02115 

Phone: 617-353-3549 

Fax: 617-353-7700 

E-mail: cgagne@bu.edu 

 

David Gomel 

Chief Operating Officer 

Rosecrance 

1601 University Drive 

Rockford, IL  61107 

Phone: 815-391-1000 

Fax: 815-387-2590 

E-mail: gomeld@rosecrance.net 

 

Jean LaCour, Ph.D. 

President 

NET Training Institute 

P.O. Box 608108 

Orlando, FL  32860 

Phone: 407-247-0860 

Fax: 407-217-1705 

E-mail: drjean@netinstitute.org 

 

Janet H. Lenard, Ed.D. 

Clinical Director, Alcohol and Drug 

Counseling Services 

U.S. Army Substance Abuse Program, 

Eisenhower Army Medical Center 

Residental Treatment Facility 

Fort Gordon, GA  30905 

Phone: 706-787-2099 

Fax: 706-787-0105 

E-mail: janet.lenard@amedd.army.mil 

 

William Lowenstein 

Executive Director 

New England Institute of Addiction Studies 

75 Stone Street 

Augusta, ME  04330 

Phone: 207-621-2549 

Fax: 207-621-2550 

E-mail: lowenstein@neias.org 

 

Carol McDaid 

Principal 

Capitol Decisions, Inc. 

101 Constitution Avenue, N.W., Suite 675 

Washington, DC  20001 

Phone: 202-638-0326 

Fax: 202-638-0353 

E-mail: cmcdaid@capitoldecisions.com 

 

David Mee-Lee, M.D. 

President and CEO 

David Mee-Lee Consulting 

4228 Boxelder Place 

Davis, CA  95618 

Phone: 530-753-4300 

Fax: 530-753-7500 

E-mail: davmeelee@aol.com 
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Robert I.L. Morrison 

Executive Director 

National Association of State Alcohol and 

Drug Abuse Directors, Inc.  

1025 Connecticut Ave., N.W., Suite 605 

Washington, DC  20036 

Phone: 202-293-0090 

Fax: 202-293-1250 

E-mail: rmorrison@nasadad.org; 

 fsimpson @nasadad.org 

 

Mark Parrino 

President and CEO 

American Association for the Treatment of 

Opioid Dependence 

225 Varick Street, 4th Floor 

New York, NY  10014 

Phone: 212-566-5555 

E-mail: mark.parrino@aatod.org 

 

Elias Provencio-Vasquez 

Director, Neonatal Nurse Practioner 

Program 

University of Miami 

School of Nursing and Health Studies 

2142 S.W. 16th Terrace 

Miami, FL  33145 

Phone: 786-284-5936 

Fax: 786-473-6533 

E-mail: epvasquez@miami.edu 

 

The Honorable Robert T. Russell, Jr. 

Drug Treatment, Mental Health Treatment 

and Veterans Treatment Court Judge 

Buffalo City Court 

50 Delaware Avenue, Suite 250 

Buffalo, NY  14202 

Phone: 716-845-2623 

Fax: 716-825-0691 

E-mail: rrussell@courts.state.ny.us 

 

Lisa Shumaker 

Arizona Department of Health Services 

Prevention Manager, Office of Prevention 

Bureau of Substance Abuse Treatment and 

Prevention 

150 North 18th Avenue, Suite 220 

Phoenix, AZ  85086 

Phone: 602-364-4594 

Fax: 602-364-4763 

E-mail: shumakl@azdhs.gov 

 

Jennifer Smith, M.D. 

Chair of General Medicine 

Stroger Hospital, Cook County Health and 

Hospitals System 

1900 W. Polk Street, 9th Floor 

Chicago, IL  60612 

Phone: 312-864-4435 

Fax: 312-864-9500 

E-mail: jennifer_smith@rush.edu 

 

Flo Stein 

Chief, Community Policy Management 

NC DHHS–Division of MH/DD/SAS 

3007 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, NC  27699 

Phone: 919-733-4670 

Fax: 919-733-4556 

E-mail: flo.stein@dhhs.nc.gov; 

jo.yarbrough@dhhs.nc.gov 

 

Pat Taylor 

Executive Director 

Faces and Voices of Recovery 

1010 Vermont Avenue, N.W.,  #708 

Washington, DC  20005 

Phone: 202-737-0690 

Fax: 202-737-0695 

E-mail: pat.taylor@verizon.net 

 

mailto:rmorrison@nasadad.org
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Sue Thau 

Public Policy Consultant 

CADCA 

6117 29th Street, N.W. 

Washington, DC  20015 

Phone: 202-966-4361 

Fax: 202-363-6655 

E-mail: suerthau@aol.com 

 

Cynthia Moreno Touhy 

Executive Director 

NAADAC–The Association for Addiction 

Professionals 

1001 N. Fairfax Street, Suite 201 

Alexandria, VA  22314 

Phone: 703-562-0203 

Fax: 703-741-7698 

E-mail: cmoreno@naadac.org 

 

Becky Vaughn 

Chief Executive Officer 

State Association of Addiction Services  

236 Massachusetts Avenue, N.E., Suite 505 

Washington, DC  20002 

Phone: 202-546-4600 

Fax: 202-544-5712 

E-mail: bvaughn@saasnet.org 

 

Sis Wenger 

President and CEO 

National Association for Children of 

Alcoholics 

10920 Connecticut Avenue, Suite 100 

Kensington, MD 20895 

Phone: 301-468-0985 

Fax: 301-468-0987 

E-mail: swenger@nacoa.org 

 

James G. White 

Chairman and CEO 

Faith Partners, Inc. 

3070 North 13th Street 

Milwaukee, WA  53206 

Phone: 202-870-2848 

Fax: 414-263-5039 

E-mail: drjgwhite@gmail.com 

 

Nancy Young, Ph.D. 

Director 

National Center on Substance Abuse and 

Child Welfare 

4940 Irvine Boulevard, Suite 202 

Irvine, CA  92620 

Phone: 714-505-3525 

Fax: 714-505-3626 

E-mail: nkyoung@cffutures.org 

 cmistofsky@cffutures.org 

 


